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PIIVW CORE:
Customers will be surcharged individually based on customer charge, actual usage, and contract
rates. The Company will recoup from customers for service rendered from December 7,2Q16
through bills rendered November 24,2017 for the incremental difference of Temporary and
Permanent Rates. The surcharge will be a one-time charge as follows:

Customer Class Total Recoupment

Average recoupment for Residential Customers is $1.01 ($23,326.28 divided by 23,155 customers)

Private Fire Protection $ '1,597.20

General Metered
Anheuser Busch
Town of Milford
Town of Hudson
Town of Tyngsboro

Total:

Public Fire Hydrant
City of Nashua
Town of Merrimack
Town of Amherst

Public Fire Hydrant
Town of Bedford
Town of Derry

$ 29,817.33
$ 625.69
$ 111.55
$ 454.14
$ 448,39
$ 31,457.10

$ 3,900.58
$ 122.95g 285.44

$ 5,482.35
$ 1,197.48

P\IVW CWS:
Customers will be surcharged individually based on customer charge, actual usage, and contract
rates. The Company will recoup from customers for service rendered from December 7,2016
through bills rendered November 24,2017 for the incremental difference of Temporary and

Permànent Rates. The surcharge will be billed in twelve equal monthly installments as follows:

Customer Class Total RecouPment

GeneralMetered $ 55,355.13

Average recoupment for Residential Customers is $20.10 ($52,55S.59 divided by 2,616 customers) or

$'1.68 per month

Private FP $ 417.35
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