NHPUC NO. 6 - WATER

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 13

TARIFF

for

WATER SERVICE

In

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

NHPUC NO. 6 WATER

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

PERMANENT RATE RECOUPMENT

PWW CORE:

Customers will be surcharged individually based on customer charge, actual usage, and contract rates. The Company will recoup from customers for service rendered from December 7, 2016 through bills rendered November 24, 2017 for the incremental difference of Temporary and Permanent Rates. The surcharge will be a one-time charge as follows:

Customer Class	<u>Total Recoupment</u> \$ 29,817.33		
General Metered			
Anheuser Busch	\$ 625.69		
Town of Milford	\$ 111.55		
Town of Hudson	\$ 454.14		
Town of Tyngsboro	\$ 448.39		
Total:	\$ 31,457.10		

Average recoupment for Residential Customers is \$1.01 (\$23,326.28 divided by 23,155 customers)

Private Fire Protection	\$	1,597.20
Public Fire Hydrant City of Nashua Town of Merrimack Town of Amherst	\$ \$ \$	3,900.58 122.95 285.44

PWW CWS:

Customers will be surcharged individually based on customer charge, actual usage, and contract rates. The Company will recoup from customers for service rendered from December 7, 2016 through bills rendered November 24, 2017 for the incremental difference of Temporary and Permanent Rates. The surcharge will be billed in twelve equal monthly installments as follows:

Customer Class	Total Recoupment		
General Metered	\$ 55,355.13		

Average recoupment for Residential Customers is \$20.10 (\$52,558.59 divided by 2,616 customers) or \$1.68 per month

Private FP	\$ 417.35
Public Fire Hydrant Town of Bedford Town of Derry	5,482.35 1,197.48

PWW002

Supplement No. 13

Page 1